

75097-6

75097-6

No. 75097-6-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION 1
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

EDWARD AND MAYA ELEAZER, Husband and Wife,

Appellants/Plaintiffs,

v.

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a foreign insurer doing business in Washington; THE TALON GROUP, a domestic Washington corporate entity or partnership, d/b/a Talon Group Escrow and/or Talon Title,

Respondents/Defendants.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

FRIEDMAN | RUBIN®
James A. Hertz, WSBA No. 3062
Henry G. Jones, WSBA No. 45684
1126 Highland Avenue
Bremerton, Washington 98337
Telephone: (360) 782-4300

Sean J. Gamble, WSBA No. 41733
51 University Street, Suite 201
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 501-4446

Attorneys for the Appellants

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2016 SEP 28 PM 4:29

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
I. It is a question of fact how much harm the 1993 Recorded Documents caused to the Eleazers	2
II. It is a question of fact whether Respondents' conduct violated the duty of good faith and fair dealing and whether Respondents violated IFCA	6
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242, 106 S.Ct. 2505, 91 L.Ed.2d 202 (1986)	11
<i>Coventry Associates v. American States Ins. Co.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 269, 961 P.3d 933 (1998)	7
<i>Fireman's Fund Ins. Co. v. Alaskan Pride P'ship</i> , 106 F.3d 1465 (9th Cir. 1997).....	7
<i>Keystone Land & Dev. Co. v. Xerox Corp.</i> , 152 Wn.2d 171, 94 P.3d 945 (2004)	5
<i>Markman v. Westview Instruments, Inc.</i> , 517 U.S. 370, 116 S.Ct. 1384, 134 L.Ed.2d 577 (1996).....	11
<i>Smith v. Safeco Ins. Co.</i> , 150 Wn.2d 478, 78 P.3d 1274 (2003).....	7
<i>Van Noy v. State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co.</i> , 142 Wn.2d 784, 16 P.3d 574 (2001)	7
<i>Waldridge v. American Hoechst Corp.</i> , 24 F.3d 918, (7th Cir.1994).....	11
<i>Zilisch v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 196 Ariz. 234, 995 P.2d 276, (2000).....	7

Other Authorities

10 Charles A. Wright, Arthur R. Miller & Mary K. Kane, Federal Practice and Procedure: Civil § 2712, at 574-78)	11
